Director of the U.S. and Trademark O **Box Assignments**

02-07-2001



Patent and Trademark Office

Washington, D.C. 2				7 2001					
			101607144	ettorney Docket No. 107720					
	Т	o the Director	of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.					
1.	Α.	Name of con Toshikazu S. Yasuhiko HA		2. A. Name and address of receiving parties: SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD. 1-14, NISHISUEHIRO-CHO, YOKKAICHI-SHI, MIE, JAPAN					
	В.	Additional na	nme(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	FUJI JUKOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA 7-2, NISHISHINJUKI 1-CHOME, SHINJUKU-KU TOKYO 160-0023 JAPAN					
3.	A.	Nature of co	nveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
	\boxtimes	Assignment	☐ Merger	}					
		Security Agr	eement						
		Other							
	B.	Execution Da	ate: <u>January 9, 2001</u>						
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:								
	B.	Patent Appli	cation No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)					
			Additional numbers	ched? Yes No					
5.	Nar con	me and address cerning docum	of party to whom correspondence ent should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	N.	ame: <u>James A</u>	Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 115907_)					
	111	anc. <u>sumes ce</u>							
	A		FF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Jexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
		A	IIIVABIIGI 199						
-	_=			the sheet copy is a true copy of					
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the ofiginal document. Date: <u>January 31, 2001</u>									
¥	_	m A	27.075	Date: January 31, 2001					
		Joel S. Armstro	ng Registration No. 36,430 Total number of p	es including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					
			Surp A M TEE						

02/06/2001 GTON11

00000112 JAMES A. OLIFF

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 011487 FRAME: 0673

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) _	Toshikazu	SABA		(5)	
(1.0)	Tagast	(2) _				(6)	
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of	(3) _					and
	Inventor(s)					(8)	
		other signe assign	In congood and the unit of the	siderat: valuable dersigne r and se	ion of the considerated agree(s)		ollar (\$1.00) and each of the under- and hereby does
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	see atta	ched she	et		•
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee				et		
	or indignee	/homo	innettor do	-i-n-t-oi	lag the New		tire right title
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
	Insert Identifi- cation, such as	(11)	DISENGAGE	MENT DET	ECTING SYST	EM FOR JOINT	PORTION
	Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli-						
	cation Number	(Case	No. 107720)))	
		for wh	nich the w	ndersign	ed has (hav	e) executed a	n application for
(12)	Insert Date of	pacem	c in the o	iii cca bc	aces of Ame	er i ca	
• •	Signing of Application	(12)	on Janua i	ry 9, 20	01		
	Alternative						
•	Identification for filed	(13) t	J.S. appli	cation S	erial Numbe	er <u>09/698.0</u>	000
	applications						
interthere going which Conve to obto th	1) The undersigned cation and any cont to execute separate eem necessary. 2) The undersigned ference which may be forward with such 3) The undersigned may be necessary ntion for Protectic 4) The undersigned tain or confirm by e Assignee. 5) The undersigned to the undersigned to the undersigned the und	l agree decla with interpolation of lagree reissuit heres	e(s) to exempted concerthe Assignation (s) to exempted connection Industrial e(s) to perfect or reexample (s) authoriatents of	ccute all rning the ee in ever cute all with cla Propert form all amination ze(s) ar the Unit	l papers ned is application of the papers and aims or property or similar affirmation a grant of the papers of the	cessary in co ton or continuible in obtain documents are visions of the commist and the continuity of the Commist continuity of the commist continuity of the said Assi	nnection with any nation or division in a control of particular and address of particular and the International may be necessary ted States patent sioner of Patents said application quee, as Assignee
the e not e	e entire interest here xecute, any agreems 6) The undersigned is assignment any from the rules	ein as ents in hereb urther of th	signed, an n conflict by grant(s) identific e United S	d that herewith the firation whation whaties Pa	h. m of OLIFF ich may be r tent and Tr	& BERRIDGE thecessary or cademark Office	ne power to insert desirable in order ce for recordation
OT CT	its document.			tho 117	dersigned	on the date	(s) opposite the
under	In witness whereo signed name(s). January 9, 2001 N January 9, 2001 N	.,		2	Toshikanu	Saha	(SEAL)
Date	January 9, 2001 N	ame of	Inventor		1 Bib-	Hazuda	(SEAL)
Date	January 9, 2001 N	ame of	Inventor		asitive		(SEAL)
Date	N	ame or	Inventor				(SEAL)
Date	N	lame of	Inventor				(SEAL)
Date		lame of	Inventor				(SEAL)
Date		Name of	f Inventor				(SEAL)
Date	P	Name o	f Inventor				(SEAL)
Date		Name o	f Inventor	<u> </u>	d hoforo: (a) a Notary Pi	ublic if within the
U.S. befo	This assignment sh A. (b) a U.S. Cons re at least two wit	ould p sul if tnesse	referably outside t s who also	the U.S. sign he	A. If neithere:	ther, then it	should be signed
Date	re at least two wit	Witne	ss				·
Date		Witne	ss				

PATENT REEL: 011487 FRAME: 0674

(9) Name of Assignees

- 1. SUMITOMO WIRING SYSTEMS, LTD.
- 2. FUJI JUKOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA



(10) Address of Assignees

- 1. 1-14, Nishisuehiro-cho, Yokkaichi-shi, Mie, Japan
- 2. 7-2, Nishishinjuku 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 160-0023 Japan

PATENT REEL: 011487 FRAME: 0675

RECORDED: 01/31/2001